PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/04/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zachariha Kent	10/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bio Clean Environmental Services, Inc	
Street Address:	2972 San Luis Rey Road	
City:	Oceanside	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92058	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12701689

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)295-9952

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 760-295-9930

Email: swwebblaw@cox.net

Correspondent Name: Steven W. Webb

Address Line 1: 825 College Blvd. Suite 102-620
Address Line 4: Oceanside, CALIFORNIA 92057

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven W. Webb

Total Attachments: 1

source=upflowassignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025384 FRAME: 0798

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Zachariha Kent of Oceanside, California, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements for a Partitioned Separator Water Treatment System With Upflow Filter for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on February 8, 2010, Application Number 12/701,689, and

WHEREAS, Bio Clean Environmental Services, Inc., herein referred to as "assignee", whose mailing address is 2972 San Luis Rey Rd., Oceanside 92058 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this trk day of	<u>CETUSEC</u> , 2009, 2010 24
at Oceaside, CA	
(Signature)	Zachariha Kent
(Notary Public) Seal . State of LAL FORMA County of SAN DIECO Before me personally appeared said ZACHARIHI-KENT and acknowledged the foregoing inst	OFFICIAL SEAL CONSTANCE K. FOWLE SEAL COMM. NO. 1803C51 SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. JUNE 22, 2012 Trument to be his free act and deed this
44 day of OCTOBER	

RECORDED: 11/17/2010

PATENT REEL: 025384 FRAME: 0799